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Obelis European Authorized Representative Center is a member of the European Association of 
Authorized Representatives (E.A.A.R.), ISO 9001 : 2015 and ISO 13485 : 2016 certified in 
accordance to the profession of a European Authorized Representative.

Mr. G. Elkayam CEO 
Obelis sa

(Article 2, section (e) of the Directive 2001/95/EC on General Product Safety)

Registered Address : Bd. Général Wahis 53 - 1030 Brussels I Registered Office Address : Bd Brand Whitlock 30, B-1200 Brussels - Belgium 
T: + 32 (0) 2 732 5954 I F: + 32 (0) 2 732 6003 I Email: mail@obelis.net I Website: www.obelis.net
V2 -ID: 00453016

*This certificate is not a confirmation of product notification nor an approval to place products on the market.
**This certificate will become void automatically upon termination of the EAR agreement.   
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 Order Form No.: DK 2664-2021 
 Ref. No.: AS 0194-2022 

Annex A – List of products (GPSD) 
(Article 1 of the Directive 2001/95/EC, on General Product Safety) 

No Product Commercial 
name 

Catalogue 
reference 
number 

Short description and intended use 

1 
 Foot care 

Tuli’s 
Classic 

Heel Cups 

10010 
10020 Heel Cups used for everyday walking 

2 Foot care 
Tuli’s 

Classic Gel 
Heel Cups 

10215 
10216 Heel Cups used for everyday walking 

3 Foot care 
Tuli’s 

Heavy Duty 
Heel Cups 

10211 
10212 
10214 

Heel Cups used for everyday walking 

4 Foot care 
Tuli’s         

Heavy Duty Gel 
Heel Cups 

10217 
10218 
10219 

Heel Cups used for everyday walking 

5 Foot care 

Tuli’s 
Road Runners 

10400 
10410 
10420 
10430 
10440 

Insole for shock absorption 

6 Foot care 

Tuli’s 
Gaitors ¾ 

Arch Insoles 

10510 
10520 
10530 
10540 

3/4 Arch Insole 

7 Foot care 
Tuli’s 

Diamondbacks 
10710 
10720 
10730 

3/4 Arch Insole 

8 Foot care 

Tuli’s 
Cheetah 

10220 
10225 
10230 
10240 
10250 

Fitted Heel cups for ankle & heel 

9 Foot care 
Tuli’s 

PolarBears 
Dual Density 

10300 
10310 Heel Cups used for everyday walking 

10 Bandages 
2Toms 

Skin-On-Skin 
SOS1048 
SOS1200 Hydrogel Pad 

11 Stretching & 
Strengthening 

ProStretch Plus S01000 
S01001 

Lower leg stretching, perfect 
for calves & hamstrings 

12 Stretching & 
Strengthening 

ProStretch S00010 
S00051 
S00052 

Lower leg stretching, perfect 
for calves & hamstrings 

13 Stretching & 
Strengthening 

ProStretch Double S00020 
S00021 
S00052 

Lower leg stretching, perfect 
for calves & hamstrings 
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14 Stretching & 
Strengthening 

StretchRite SR00010PY 
SR00011PY 
SR00010BW 
SR00011BW 
SR00010GW 
SR00011GW 

Stretches entire body, hand grips 
allow more isolated stretch and 

measures your flexibility progress 

15 Stretching & 
Strengthening 

CoreStretch 
CS00010 
CS00011 

Stretches entire body, hand grips 
allow more isolated stretch and 

measures your flexibility progress 

16 
Compression 

Products 

Cho-Pat 
Dual Action 
Knee Strap 

CPDAK01 
CPDAK02 
CPDAK03 
CPDAK04 
CPDAK05 
CPDAK07 

 Allows all around full mobility 

17 Compression 
Products 

Cho-Pat 
Original 

Knee Strap 

CPOKS14 
CPOKS16 
CPOKS18 
CPOKS20 

Allows all around full mobility 

18 
Compression 

Products 

Cho-Pat 
Achilles 

Tendon Strap 

CPATS72 
CPATS74 
CPATS76 

Allows all around full mobility 

19 Foot care 
Tuli’s         

Cheetah Universal 
One Size Fits All 

10260 One size fits all Heel cups 
for ankle & heel 

20 Stretching & 
Strengthening 

ProStretch 
Night Sock S00071 Lower leg stretching, perfect 

for calves & hamstrings 

21 Foot care 
Tuli’s 

So Soft 
Heel Cups 

10207 
10208 Heel cup for ankle & heel 

22 Foot care 

Tuli’s         
Plantar Fasciitis 

Insoles 

10091 
10092 
10093 
10094 

Arch Insole 

23 Foot care 

XBrace 
Plus 

XB940 
XB941 
XB942 
XB943 
XB944 
XB945 

Provides added comfort and grip 

24 Foot care 

Cheetah 
Gen 2 

20220 
20225 
20230 
20240 

Heel cup for ankle & heel 

*The here above product list classification is based on the classification claim of the manufacturer and under its sole responsibility (GPSD
2001/95/EC, article 1) 

Obelis S.A. 

Signature: 

Stamp: 
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