



## E.A.R.-CERTIFICATE

(ARTICLE 2, SECTION (E) OF THE DIRECTIVE 2001/95/EC ON GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY)

Change and Control of the Control of

Obelis s.a. - O.E.A.R.C.

Registered Address:

Bld Général Wahis 53

1030 Bruxelles

Tél. +32 2 732 59 54 - Fax +32 2 732 60 03

Mr. G. Elkayam CEO Obelis sa







Obelis European Authorized Representative Center is a member of the European Association of Authorized Representatives (E.A.A.R.), ISO 9001 : 2015 and ISO 13485 : 2016 certified in accordance to the profession of a European Authorized Representative.

\*This certificate is not a confirmation of product notification nor an approval to place products on the market.

\*\*This certificate will become void automatically upon termination of the EAR agreement.

Registered Address: Bd. Général Wahis 53-1030 Brussels | Registered Office Address: Bd Brand Whitlock 30, B-1200 Brussels-Belgium T: + 32 (0) 2 732 5954 | F: + 32 (0) 2 732 6003 | Email: mail@obelis.net | Website: www.obelis.net | V2 -ID: 00453016

Order Form No.: DK 2664-2021 Ref. No.: AS 0194-2022

## Annex A - List of products (GPSD)

(Article 1 of the Directive 2001/95/EC, on General Product Safety)

No	Product	Commercial name	Catalogue reference number	Short description and intended use
1	Foot care	Tuli's Classic Heel Cups	10010 10020	Heel Cups used for everyday walking
2	Foot care	Tuli's Classic Gel Heel Cups	10215 10216	Heel Cups used for everyday walking
3	Foot care	Tuli's Heavy Duty Heel Cups	10211 10212 10214	Heel Cups used for everyday walking
4	Foot care	Tuli's Heavy Duty Gel Heel Cups	10217 10218 102 <mark>19</mark>	Heel Cups used for everyday walking
5	Foot care	Tuli's Road Runners	10400 10410 10420 10430 10440	Insole for shock absorption
6	Foot care	Tuli's Gaitors ¾ Arch Insoles	10510 10520 10530 10540	3/4 Arch Insole
7	Foot care	Tuli's Diamondbacks	10710 10720 10730	3/4 Arch Insole
8	Foot care	Tuli's Cheetah	10220 10225 10230 10240 10250	Fitted Heel cups for ankle & heel
9	Foot care	Tuli's PolarBears Dual Density	10300 10310	Heel Cups used for everyday walking
10	Bandages	2Toms Skin-On-Skin	SOS1048 SOS1200	Hydrogel Pad
11	Stretching & Strengthening	ProStretch Plus	S01000 S01001	Lower leg stretching, perfect for calves & hamstrings
12	Stretching & Strengthening	ProStretch	\$00010 \$00051 \$00052	Lower leg stretching, perfect for calves & hamstrings
13	Stretching & Strengthening	ProStretch Double	\$00020 \$00021 \$00052	Lower leg stretching, perfect for calves & hamstrings

14	Stretching & Strengthening	StretchRite	SR00010PY SR00011PY SR00010BW SR00011BW SR00010GW SR00011GW	Stretches entire body, hand grips allow more isolated stretch and measures your flexibility progress
15	Stretching & Strengthening	CoreStretch	CS00010 CS00011	Stretches entire body, hand grips allow more isolated stretch and measures your flexibility progress
16	Compression Products	Cho-Pat Dual Action Knee Strap	CPDAK01 CPDAK02 CPDAK03 CPDAK04 CPDAK05 CPDAK07	Allows all around full mobility
17	Compression Products	Cho-Pat Original Knee Strap	CPOKS14 CPOKS16 CPOKS18 CPOKS20	Allows all around full mobility
18	Compression Products	Cho-Pat Achilles Tendon Strap	CPATS72 CPATS74 CPATS76	Allows all around full mobility
19	Foot care	Tuli's Cheetah Universal One Size Fits All	102 <b>60</b>	One size fits all Heel cups for ankle & heel
20	Stretching & Strengthening	ProStretch Night Sock	S00071	Lower leg stretching, perfect for calves & hamstrings
21	Foot care	Tuli's So Soft Heel Cups	10207 10208	Heel cup for ankle & heel
22	Foot care	Tuli's Plantar Fasciitis Insoles	10091 10092 10093 10094	Arch Insole
23	Foot care	XBrace Plus	XB940 XB941 XB942 XB943 XB944 XB945	Provides added comfort and grip
24	Foot care	Cheetah Gen 2	20220 20225 20230	Heel cup for ankle & heel

<sup>\*</sup>The here above product list classification is based on the classification claim of the manufacturer and under its sole responsibility (GPSD 2001/95/EC, article 1)

20240

Obelis S.A.

Signature:

Stamp:

Obelis s.a. - O.E.A.R.C. Registered Address: Bld Général Wahis 53 1030 Bruxelles Tél. +32 2 732 59 54 - Fax +32 2 732 60 03